日KEX 香港交易所

香港交易所資訊服務有限公司 (香港交易及結算所有限公司集團全資附屬成員機構)

HKEX INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED (A wholly-owned member of the Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited Group)

9 September 2022 Our Ref: MDD/22/598 <u>By Email</u>

To: End Users of HKEX Orion Market Data Platform China Connect (Securities) (OMD-CC) and Application Service Providers) (ASPs) (Collectively "Clients")

Trading Calendar Enhancement for Stock Connect – Webinar

With reference to our Client Notice issued on 15 August 2022 (Our Ref: <u>MDD/22/538</u>) and the enclosed Participant Circular (Ref: <u>CT/127/22</u>) from Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("SEHK"), the trading calendar for Stock Connect will be enhanced.

To facilitate Clients' preparation for the launch of the enhancement in the first half of 2023, subject to regulatory approval, the following three sessions of webinar will be arranged in September 2022 to provide an overview of the enhancement and the Clearing and Settlement arrangement for the additional Northbound trading days.

Date	Mode of Briefing	Time	Language	Registration Deadline
20 September 2022 (Tuesday)			Cantonese	15 September
22 September 2022 (Thursday)	Webinar video conferencing	17:00-18:00	English	2022(Thursday)
27 September 2022 (Tuesday)			Cantonese	

Participation is **optional** and interested clients should nominate no more than 2 representatives to attend across the three briefing sessions and register by completing and returning the <u>registration</u> form to HKEX on or before 15 September 2022 (Thursday). Confirmation will be sent to the successful registrants only. For ASPs who do not have Client Connect's account, please send an email to <u>ivsupport@hkex.com.hk</u> for registration of the webinar.

Corresponding materials in relation to the enhancement webinar will be made available on <u>HKEX</u> website in due course.

Should you have any queries, please contact us at (852) 2211 6558 or send your questions to IVSupport@hkex.com.hk.

HKEX 香港交易所

Ken KC Wong Vice President Data Connectivity & Support, Market Data Operations Division

Enclosure: Participant Circular (English)